572074



Augsburg College PUBLIC SAFETY 2211 RIVERSIDE AVE MINNEAPOLIS, MN, 55454

Case Report

Reported By: OFFICER PETERSON

Incident Types Label			Incident Disposition	
PUBLIC SAFETY : MOTOR VEHICLE TAMP	ERING			
Report Disposition				
CLEARED BY CONTACT				
Incident Occurred Date	Incident Occurred End D	Date	Incident Discovered / Called In	
01/15/2023 at 9:00 PM	01/16/2023 at 10:30 AM		01/15/2023 at 4:00 AM	
Location		Specific Location		
MINNEAPOLIS CAMPUS : STREET : 8TH STREET SOUTH		SOUTH SIDE OF 8TH STREET ACROSS THE STREET		
		FROM LUTHER GAR	RAGE DOOR	
Manager/Supervisor On Duty		Manager/Supervisor Not	tified	
DIRECTOR HARRI		YES		
Report Synopsis/Overview				
<b>T</b> ( <b>1 0</b> ( <b>1 1 1 1 1</b>				

Items stolen from students vehicle.

List of con HOLLINS, JC	tacts in th		EPORTING PERS	SON	572074	
		Contact # 1	(REPORTING P	PERSON)		
Full Name						
JC HOLLINS						
Age 22	Date of Birth 02/07/2000			Email Address HOLLINSJ@AUGSB EDU	URG.	
			Ade	dresses		
		Street Name				
			ENUE SOUTH			
City		State	Zip			Address Type
MINNEAPOLIS		MN	55454			CAMPUS
	Signati	OFFICER PI	red By: ETERSON(115)		Reviewed By/	Submitted Date 01/16/2023 11:36 AM Date

Case # :	572074		
	Phones :		
(N/A) (763) 283-864	7		
		Other	Id Numbers
Id Type	e		ID Number
AUGSBURG STUDENT ID 40067412			
		Vehicle #1	(JCG493)
Plate Type	Plate Number	Vehicle Make	Vehicle Style
PASSENGER	JCG493	HYUNDAI	SEDAN
Vehicle Model			Plate State
SONATA			MN
Year	Vehicle Color	Owner	
	<b>GREEN LIGHT</b>	JC HOLLINS	

Prepared By:	<b>Submitted Date</b>
OFFICER PETERSON(115)	01/16/2023 11:36 AM
Signature	Reviewed By/Date

## 572074

## Narrative text

On Monday January 16th, at approximately 10:30 hours, I Officer Peterson was contacted by DPS dispatch who informed me that a student at dispatch had their vehicle broken into and wanted to file a report. I went to dispatch and met with the reporting party identified as Jc Hollins the resident of Luther #205, I then took him to the DPS back office for more privacy. While there I asked Jc to explain what happened, he stated that someone stolen some items from his vehicle.

I asked what was taken and he stated twenty dollars cash, and a pink and green Dragon themed knife. I then asked when did he park his vehicle. Jc stated that he parked his vehicle at 4:00 hours on Sunday January 15th, and when he returned at 21:00 hours on Sunday January 15th, and when he returned he discovered his vehicle doors unlocked and rummaged through.

I then asked Jc if the vehicle had sustained any damage or signs of forced entry and he said "No". After collecting the information I needed for my report, I told Jc that I would file a information report for the University. I then recommended that he contact Minneapolis Police #311 to file a report of the incident, that way police are aware of activity in the area and do extra patrols.

Prepared By:	<b>Submitted Date</b>
OFFICER PETERSON(115)	01/16/2023 11:36 AM
Signature	Reviewed By/Date